504167312 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIANG XU	12/22/2016
HAIPING ZHOU	12/22/2016
JIANJUN CAO	12/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GD MIDEA AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	REFRIGERATION MAIN BUILDING, EAST AREA
Internal Address:	MIDEA INDUSTRY TOWN, BEIJIAO, GUANGDONG, SHUNDE
City:	FOSHAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	528311
Name:	MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	B26-28F, MIDEA HEADQUARTER BUILDING, NO. 6 MIDEA AVENUE
Internal Address:	MIDEA INDUSTRY TOWN, BEIJIAO, GUANGDONG, SHUNDE
City:	FOSHAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	528311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15400248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-931-3000

Email: patent@lathropgage.com, jfrey@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

PATENT REEL: 041292 FRAME: 0961

504167312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	587149	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP DIZEREGA	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip diZerega/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/06/2017		
Total Attachments: 2		

source=587149_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=587149_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041292 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, XU, Qiang, Refrigeration Main Building, East Area, Midea Industry Town, Beijiao, Shunde, Guangdong 528311, China: ZHOU, Haiping, Refrigeration Main Building, East Area, Midea Industry Town, Beijiao, Shunde, Guangdong 528311, China; CAO, Jianjun, Refrigeration Main Building, East Area, Midea Industry Town, Beijiao, Shunde, Guangdong 528311, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

WINDOW AIR CONDITIONER

or which a national phase patent application	tor Letters	Patent in the	Umited	States is	being t	iled
pased upon						
International Application No		filed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
🛛 claiming priority to Chinese Patent Appl	ication Nos	. <u>2016100131</u>	<u>12.X</u> 1	iled on	January	06,
2016; 201620018502.1 filed on January	y 06, 2016;	2016100296	81.3 fi	led on Ja	muary I	4.
2016; 201620039391.2 filed on Janua						

AND WHEREAS, GD MIDEA AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. Refrigeration Main Building, East Area, Midea Industry Town, Beijiao, Shunde, Guangdong 528311, China; MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD., B26-28F, Midea Headquarter Building, No. 6 Midea Avenue, Beijiao, Shunde, Guangdong 528311, China, are desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of my right, title, and interest in said invention to GD MIDEA AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD, and MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said GD MIDEA AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. and MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD. our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said GD MIDEA AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. and MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD. as the assignees of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignces thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Page 1 of 2

WITNESS, our signature and date of execution:

Xugiong	2016.12-22
XU/ Qiang	Date
ZHOW, Haiping	2016.12.22
ZHOU, Haiping	Date
Cao Jiranjum	2016.12.22
CAO, Jianjun	Date